The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore 
Only) divided into 50,00,000 (Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs.4,16,00,000/- (Rupees Four 
Crores Sixteen Lacs only) divided into 41,60,000 (Forty One Lakhs Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

9. DISCLOSURE REGARDING ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL RIGHTS: 

All the equity shares issued by the Company carry similar voting rights and the Company has not issued 
any equity shares with differential voting rights during the financial year under review.